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USERGUIDE
MANUALE D'ISTRUZIONI
MODE D'EMPLOI
MANUALDE INSTRUCCIONES
BEDIENUN GSANLEITUNG

Ho! towel cabinet, ref. WARMEX (T-02)
Scalda salviette, ref. WARMEX (T-02)
Chauffe-sorviettes, réf. WARMEX (T-02)
Calentador de toallas., rof, WARMEX (T-02}
Handtuchwarmer, ref. WARMEX (T-02)
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General product information
SCHEMA
Visuel du produit
Informacion general del producto
Allgemeine Produktinformationen
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Technical specifications
SCHEDA TECNICA
Spécifications techniques
Caracteristicas técnicas
Technische Daten

Capacity/ Capacita/ Capaci! & en litres/ Capacidad (en 1ML
litros WF assungsvermagen

Rated Power/ Potenza nominale/ Fulssance nominalel Folencia 200 W
nominal/Naennleistung

Rated Voltage/ Tension nominalal Tansion nominale/ Voliaje 220 V= 240V
nominal/Nennspannung

Frequency/ Fraguenzal Fréquencel Frecuencia/f requenz S50HZMB0H2
Maximum lemperature/ Temperatura massimal Température &0'C
maximumd Temperatura maxima/Maximale Temperatur

Dimensions/ Dimensioni/ Dimansions ! AGx35x370m
Dimensiones/Abmessungen

Operation
ISTRUZIONID'USO
Mode d'emploi
Instrucciones de uso
Bedienung

1

1 )
‘ Fold clean wet towels and placa them onto the melallic shalf of the towel cabinat and close the

Piegare le sahviette pulite 2 bagnate metterie sulla gratelta @ chivdere o sportalie

Pliez les serviaties propres &l humidaes sur fe plateau meiallique cans e chauffe-sarviettes at
farmez la porte.

Doble las toallas limpias y humedas, introduzcalas an el caibn metdlico del imerior de la unidad y

18 la puerta.
m‘m Sie feuchie saubere Técher und legen Sia sie auf dem metallischen Gitter. Danach
schiieBen Sie die Tor.

2
‘ Press tha power switch o turn the unit on, the working indicator naxt 1o the button will be switched
on. which shows that the cabinet has started heating.
Premere linterrutiors, si accendera la relativa spia luminosa, che significa che lo scalda salvietie
iniziato il riscaldamento.
Allumez Mappareil en appuyant sur linterrupteur ON. etle voyant va s'allumer. Ca signifia que

r‘ouﬂcnonmlvdn
Pulse e botén para encender la unidad. Una vez se encienda el indicador LED al lado del botén. o
:




ampezara a calentarse.
Driickan Sie aul die P OWER Tasle, das Licht neben dem Schalter wird lauchtan und zaigt, dass

 das Gerétin Betrieb ist

3
When the lemperature reaches the maximum temperature, it will get stopped.
‘Qusndo la temperatura massima & raggiunta il dispositivo si spengers.
Quand la temparature arrive au maximum, le chauffe-serviettes s'arrélera.
La unidad se detendrd una vez alcanzada la temperatura maxima.
Das Gerat stoppt automatisch, wenn die maximale Temperatur erreicht wird.

4
‘ 1 you need to take the lowals out, switch the unit off and the LED indicator will turn off itis
recommendad to use tweazers 1o take tha towels oul 50 as 1o avoid baing burnt.
il Seénecessario prendere delle salvistie dalle scalda salviatte, spengere il dispositivo e la spia
luminosa si spangera. E consigliabile prendere le salvietie con una pinza per evitare eventuali
bruciaturs.
BB Pour sortir les serviettes, éteignez 'unité (le voyant s'éteindra). On recommande d'utiliser des
Hut pour sortir les serviettes afin d'eviter des brulures
Para axtraer 1as toallas una vez terminado ¢l ciclo, spague 1a unidad. Se recomienda utilizar unas

Wu para sacar las toallas y asi evitar quemaduras.

| Um die Handtucher rauszunehmen, schalten das Gerat aus und warten Sie darauf, dass das
Arbeitslicht nicht mahr leuchtet. Um Verbrennungen zu vermeiden, wird es empionlen Pinzetten zu
benutzen.

4.
Remarks

AVVERTENZE

Observations et précautions
Observaciones y advertencias
Achtung

1

Place the unit in a cool and dry place far irom inflammable spaces. It is recommended to keap 30
mm at least from the other objects nearby.
I Collocare Lapparecchiatura in un luogo fresco e asciutio, lontano da ambenti infiammabili. Si
raccomanda mantenere una distanza di almeno 30 mm da aventuali altri cggett nalle vicinanze
ER Placez runité cans un espace frais el sec loin des amoiants inflammables. || @8t racommande de
maintenir Mappareil 3 une distance de minimum 30 mm des autres objels a proximité, ¥
ES Coloque la unidad en un sitio fresco y secc. alejsda de espacios inflamables. Se recomienda
mantener al menes 30 mm con respecto 8 008 obj203
OE Stelien Sie das Gerat in einem trockenen und kuhlen Platz, entfernt voo brennbare Bereichen, Es
wird empfohlen, das Geral mindastens 30 mm von anderen Objektan antfam? u stellen.

2
Select a proper socket according to the technical spacifications above.
Selezionare una presa corretia in base alle specificazicni della scheda tecnica.
Ulilisez la prise de courant approprié selon les spécifications électriques.
Seleccione la toma de corriente adecuada segUn lss caracteristicas lécnicas citadas
anteriormente.
-Vommhn Sie ainan passenden Stecker, passend zu den oben gennanten technischen Daten.

th

This unit is concaived for heating the towels, not drying them, so avoid placing them completely
soaked into the cabinet. This will extend the unit lfespan.

i Questo dispositivo & concepito per il riscaidamento delie saiviette, non per 'easiccazione, per cui

3
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Technical specifications
SCHEDA TECNICA
Spécifications technigues
Caracteristicas técnicas
Technische Daten

Capacity! Capacitd/ Capacité en litres/ Capacidad (en 1ML
litros J/F assungsvermdgen

Rated Power! Potenza nominale/ Puissance nominale/ Potencia 200W
nominal/Nennleistung

Rated Voltage/ Tension nominala/ Tension nominale/ Voltaje 220 v- 240V
nominal/Nennspannung

Frequency/ Frequenzal Fréquence/ Frecuencialf requenz S50MHz80Hz
Maximum temperaturel Temperatura massimal Température 80'C

maximum/ Temperatura maxima/Maximale Temperatur

Dimensions! Dimensioni! Dimensions / 46x35x31om
Dimensiones/Abmessungen

Operation
ISTRUZIONID'USO
Mode d'emploi
Instrucciones de uso
Bedienung

\

\

1 ‘
‘ Fold clean wet towals and place them onto the metallic shalf of the towsl cabinal and close the
door.

Piegare e salvielts pulite @ bagnate metteria sufta grate!la e ehiuders o sportelio

Pliez les serviaties propres of humides sur i@ piateau metailique dans le chauffe-serviettes at
farmez la porte.
B8 Dobie las toallas limpias y humedas, introduzcalas en el cajon metalico del interior de fa unidad y

ia puerta.
m.dbn Sie feuchie saubere Tucher und legen Sie sie auf dem metallischen Gitter. Danach
schlielen Sie die Tor.

2
‘ Press the power switch 1o turn the unit on, the working indicator next to tha button will be switchad
on, which shows that the cabinet has started heating.

Premere 'interrutiors, si accendera la relativa spia luminosa, che significa che lo scalda salviette

iniziato il riscaldamanto.

Allumez Mappareil en appuyant sur l'interrupteur ON, et le voyant va s'shumer. Ca signifie que
¥ @8l en marche

Pulse el botén para encender ia unidad. Una vez se encienda el indicader LED al iado del botdn. e!
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